

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details

File #:	2010	0-0999	Version: 1			
Туре:	Proc	lamation		Status:	Adopted	
File created:	10/5	/2010		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:				Final action:	10/5/2010	
Enactment date:	10/5	/2010		Enactment #:	709	
Effective date:						
Title:	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby recognize the Columbus Day Parade for its celebration of Italian culture and heritage and thanks the Columbus Day Parade Committee for its efforts to organize the event; and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare October 9, 2010 to be "Columbus Parade Day" in the City of Pittsburgh.					
Sponsors:	William Peduto, Reverend Ricky V. Burgess, Patrick Dowd, Darlene M. Harris, Bruce A. Kraus, Natalia Rudiak, Douglas Shields, Theresa Kail-Smith					
Indexes:	PROCLAMATION - MR. PEDUTO					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 2010-0999.doc					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Act	on	Result
10/5/2010	1	City Cou	ncil	Ado	opted	Pass